Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Deputation of Director Skill Development J&K to New Delhi & Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

Government Order No. 31 -JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated: 24_03.2023

Post-facto sanction is accorded to deputation of Mr. Sudershan Kumar, JKAS, Director Skill Development J&K w.e.f 17.11.2022 to 21.11.2022 to New Delhi & Bhubaneswar (Odisha), in connection with official business.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD-ITI/15/2023-02 (7150827)

Dated: 29.03.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Harjinder Singh) Under Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.